



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20815 of 2025**

Vivek Raj And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dinesh Kumar Kashyap  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prashant Sharma, Surendra  
Pratap Singh

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this matter as fresh  
on 08.10.2025.

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**

**September 16, 2025**

Aditya Tripathi